

## San Francisco Department of Public Health

Barbara A. Garcia, MPA
Director of Health

City and County of San Francisco Edwin M. Lee Mayor

June 5, 2017

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board Board of Supervisors 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244 San Francisco, CA 94102

Dear Ms. Calvillo:

Attached please find an original single-sided and two single-sided, black and white copies of the proposed Resolution for the Board of Supervisors approval, which retroactively approves the Performance Contract No. 16-93139 for July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, between the San Francisco Department of Public Health's Community Behavioral Health Services and the California Department of Health Care Services, incorporating the Mental Health Services Act, Projects for Assistance in Transition from Homelessness, the Mental Health Plan, and Community Mental Health Services Grant.

The following is a list of accompanying documents

Performance Contract No. 16-93139 for the term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017

The contract agreement must be signed and returned to the California Department of Health Care Services by the end of this fiscal year - June 30, 2017.

The following person may be contacted regarding this matter:

Imo Momoh
Director, Mental Health Services Act
415-255-3736
Imo.momoh@sfdph.org